

**TABLE OF CHANGES – FORM
Form N-4, Monthly Report Naturalization Papers
OMB Number: 1615-0051
8/06/2018**

Reason for Revision: 83C - PRA has determined to pursue an 83C for the N-4 to update the instructions/address to clarify to courts where to send this form.

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Purple font = Standard language
- Red font = Changes

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 2, Instructions	<p>[page 2]</p> <p>Instructions</p> <p>This form is to be submitted monthly by the clerk of any court conducting naturalization activities in conformity with Section 339 of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8 USC 1450), and Title 8, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 339. The completed form, with a copy and all attachments, should be submitted to the District Office of U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) having jurisdiction over the location of the court.</p> <p>The USCIS office receiving the form shall retain the duplicate and all attachments, and forward the original to:</p> <p>U. S. Citizenship and Immigration Services Headquarters Office of Field Operations 111 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W., 2nd Floor Washington, D.C. 20529</p> <p>Authority to Collect Information</p> <p>Our authority for collecting the information reported on Form N-4 is contained in Section 339 of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA) (8 USC 145D). The information contained in this form will be used by USCIS to finalize the record process regarding persons naturalized and to determine payments to the courts as provided in Section 344(f) of the INA (8 USC 1455).</p>	<p>[page 2]</p> <p>Instructions</p> <p>This form is to be submitted monthly by the clerk of any court conducting naturalization activities in conformity with Section 339 of the Immigration and Nationality Act (8 USC 1450), and Title 8, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 339. The completed form, with a copy and all attachments, should be submitted to the District Office of U.S. Citizenship and Immigration Services (USCIS) having jurisdiction over the location of the court.</p> <p>The USCIS office receiving the form shall retain the original, duplicate, and all attachments.</p> <p>[deleted]</p> <p>Authority to Collect Information</p> <p>Our authority for collecting the information reported on Form N-4 is contained in Section 339 of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA) (8 USC 145D). The information contained in this form will be used by USCIS to finalize the record process regarding persons naturalized and to determine payments to the courts as provided in Section 344(f) of the INA (8 USC 1455).</p>